RANKED LIST NO:

588/2024/DOT

CATEGORY NO

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

LD TYPIST (VARIOUS) PART II- RECRUITMENT BY TRANSFER

1 726/22

It is hereby notified that the Part - II (Recruitment By Transfer) is appended as follows to
the Ranked List for Selection to the post of Lower Division Typist on Rs 26500-60700/- in
Various Departments in Thiruvananthapuram District, brought into force w.e.f. 09.05.2024
Candidates who have secured forty percent (40%) marks and above in the Objective Type
Test (OMR Valuation) held on12.08.2023 are included in the list. The list of unadvised
candidates remaining in the part-II of the previous Ranked Lists are carried over and
included at the top of this list.

A. Carried over from the previous Ranked List Published on 10.11.2020
Name of Candidates found suitable on the basis of OMR test held on
06.07.2019 (Cat.No. 281/2018)

Rank No Register No

1 107440 VISHNU SANKAR V P
2 106455 BINU VL

3 100446 ABILACJ

4 102388 SUNITHA S

5 101103 MANJU S

6 100298 ARCHANAP G
7 102559 MINIMOL M

8 106192 RAJIKR

9 100179 SUJAV S

10 100909 AKHILA G NAIR
11 107123 MANOJ M

12 100669 SINDHU T

13 105288 REKHA A

Name of Candidates

Test Mark

Date of Birth
30/05/1981
15/05/1981
31/05/1986
10/05/1977
15/05/1978
26/04/1978
28/05/1979
20/05/1986
30/05/1982
01/05/1981
30/09/1985
10/05/1977
14/05/1977

Remarks



14

15

16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

101953

100843

106287

104187
103949

105324

104754

106395

104999
103755
106519
101107
105716
105835
101688
106387
103235
105383
104078

106408
103929

107371
105553

102903

SAILEKSHMI K S

SREEKAILA R K

SINDHU K S

SINDHU S S
LALYG S

SOBHA R

JAYASREE T S

MANU V NAIR

SARITHA R

SREE VIDHYA V S
PRASANTH R
SUBHAS S

DEEPA V

VEENA MOHAN

SMITHATIS

SUMESH CHANDRAN VR

SUNITHA P S

ANIMOL A

SREEJA S S

BIJU G R NATH

MANJU L

RATHEESH KUMAR S

SMITHA M

SINDHU S

20/12/1984
11/05/1971
31/05/1978
25/04/1975

25/05/1983
31/05/1972

08/05/1977
27/04/1981
23/05/1975
05/05/1978
28/04/1982
30/05/1985
15/05/1977
31/03/1979
17/05/1979
08/04/1982
19/04/1979
20/05/1973
10/04/1976
04/05/1976
01/04/1976
01/05/1985
30/05/1978

20/05/1974

B. Name of Candidates found suitable on the basis of OMR test held on 12.08.2023
(Cat.No.726/2022)

38

39

1004687 GOKUL GIREESH

1006100 REJINCR

13/04/1995

10/05/1988




40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

1001028

1002090

1010015

1003006

1006161

1010373

1003526

1011314

1001718

1011316

1001403

1006574

1010456

1000663

1005906

1006424

1006933

1003405

1002524

1006543

1002023

1000780

1004546

1013142

1014599

1005280

SANDHYA S

DRISYA L

RESHMA JOSE

RESHMA RANI R U

ARUN PRAKASH O P

ANCY CHANDRA J A

HARIKRISHNAN G G

SHERINA C

ANU CHANDRA A

SIMIM S

BHAGYALEKSHMI K A

ATHIRA S K

ADITHYATR

VINEETHA V

ASWATHY NV

PRIYANKA Y S

SREELEKSHMI V S

MANOJ U K

ASWATHY MS

HIMABU

SUMI O S

LEKHA P B

SACHIN SR

SUGEETH SURESH

REMYA R

LISA S

14/05/1985

20/05/1992

07/04/1997

25/05/1990

01/05/1982

21/11/1993

16/08/1995

11/01/1984

04/05/1988

11/05/1991

03/11/1996

11/01/1998

22/03/1995

19/01/1980

27/05/1984

12/02/1990

31/05/1996

23/02/1982

05/01/1982

31/05/1986

20/03/1984

25/05/1988

06/04/1990

30/09/1995

02/05/1987

20/05/1989



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

1005434

1008083

1014068

1003266

1010161

1012295

1007884

1004950

1003599

1003033

1013445

1000152

1012749

1006618

1007854

1005833

1001576

1002235

1004073

1001058

1005026

1009281

1004979

1004672

1005880

1006766

PARVATHY G S

ANITHA JOSE J

AKHILA K ROLLY

RAHUL D

THARA G U

RATHEESH KUMAR G

CHRISTAL IDA ROSE CV

PRAKASH KUMAR P V

ANOOP M

NIMMY S S

JUJI P VIJAYAN

PREEJAN P

ARUNB S

SOUMYA P K

SHINY NV

REGIVM

SOORYA S B

JINI J

SABUY S

ATHIRA S KUMAR

SAJU M EDISON

RAJESWARI R

ANU RAJ R

ARUN S

SHEEJA O

SMITHA MOL P S

21/08/1994

27/05/1977

16/07/1996

05/11/1992

26/07/1989

31/05/1986

28/05/1982

30/05/1987

02/02/1987

06/03/1979

04/05/1981

07/05/1984

25/05/1983

30/05/1985

25/05/1990

12/05/1982

30/05/1982

23/05/1996

10/05/1980

11/05/1997

05/05/1978

20/05/1983

23/05/1988

29/05/1992

17/05/1985

20/04/1986



92 1003612 SREEJI S 30/05/1988
93 1003631 MUHAMMED SHANID N 11/10/1990
94 1016594 ALEYAMMA M J 20/05/1975
95 1007661 SARITHA SD 30/05/1990
96 1007315 DIVYA P NAIR 30/05/1984
97 1003859 ARSHAD A 17/05/1993
98 1004598 RENJITHB S 01/11/1996
99 1006145 RAHUL S NAIR 18/06/1996
100 1003793 JUSTINY P 31/05/1985
101 1036919 SREENA O 10/05/1986
102 1014752 ASWATHY SUDARSANAN 24/05/1988
103 1007668 NISHA B 21/05/1986
104 1003355 SEJINM 20/05/1988
105 1003481 SIJU KUMAR R 17/05/1980

NOTE (1):- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the
mark awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of OMR Test relating to all
candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked List
(including NCA Notification) which will be finalized on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (2):-The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But
photocopy of OMR answer script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked List for
all the posts finalized on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (3):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed.
But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time
Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting
the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment
through the portal.Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates

with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the

Commission. (ie.,on or before 24.05.2024)



NOTE (4):-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A &
Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time
Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by
remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five only) via e-payment
mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is
uploaded in the website of the Commission.(on or before 24.05.2024). Application submitted in
any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a
candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (5) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked
List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer ,
Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004. The format is available in the
official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not
submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be
honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name,
designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof
bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions.The request for relinquishment, along
with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15
days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be
honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt
of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months
period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked list in the common test held on 12.08.2023.

(By Order of the Commission)

BIJU A
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Office of the
Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Thiruvananthapuram -4

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.



	(By Order of the Commission)

