RANKED LIST NO: 588/2024/DOT CATEGORY NO : 726/22

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

LD TYPIST (VARIOUS) PART II- RECRUITMENT BY TRANSFER

It is hereby notified that the Part - II (Recruitment By Transfer) is appended as follows to the Ranked List for Selection to the post of Lower Division Typist on Rs 26500-60700/- in Various Departments in Thiruvananthapuram District, brought into force w.e.f. 09.05.2024 Candidates who have secured forty percent (40%) marks and above in the Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) held on12.08.2023 are included in the list. The list of unadvised candidates remaining in the part-II of the previous Ranked Lists are carried over and included at the top of this list.

A. Carried over from the previous Ranked List Published on 10.11.2020 Name of Candidates found suitable on the basis of OMR test held on 06.07.2019 (Cat.No. 281/2018)

Rank No	Register No	Name of Candidates	Test Mark	Date of Birth	Remarks
1	107440	VISHNU SANKAR V P		30/05/1981	
2	106455	BINU V L		15/05/1981	
3	100446	ABILA C J		31/05/1986	
4	102388	SUNITHA S		10/05/1977	
5	101103	MANJU S		15/05/1978	
6	100298	ARCHANA P G		26/04/1978	
7	102559	MINIMOL M		28/05/1979	
8	106192	RAJI K R		20/05/1986	
9	100179	SUJA V S		30/05/1982	
10	100909	AKHILA G NAIR		01/05/1981	
11	107123	MANOJ M		30/09/1985	
12	100669	SINDHU T		10/05/1977	
13	105288	REKHA A		14/05/1977	

14	101953	SAILEKSHMI K S	20/12/1984
15	100843	SREEKALA R K	11/05/1971
16	106287	SINDHU K S	31/05/1978
17	104187	SINDHU S S	25/04/1975
18	103949	LALY G S	25/05/1983
19	105324	SOBHA R	31/05/1972
20	104754	JAYASREE T S	08/05/1977
21	106395	MANU V NAIR	27/04/1981
22	104999	SARITHA R	23/05/1975
23	103755	SREE VIDHYA V S	05/05/1978
24	106519	PRASANTH R	28/04/1982
25	101107	SUBHA S S	30/05/1985
26	105716	DEEPA V	15/05/1977
27	105835	VEENA MOHAN	31/03/1979
28	101688	SMITHA I S	17/05/1979
29	106387	SUMESH CHANDRAN V R	08/04/1982
30	103235	SUNITHA P S	19/04/1979
31	105383	ANIMOL A	20/05/1973
32	104078	SREEJA S S	10/04/1976
33	106408	BIJU G R NATH	04/05/1976
34	103929	MANJU L	01/04/1976
35	107371	RATHEESH KUMAR S	01/05/1985
36	105553	SMITHA M	30/05/1978
37	102903	SINDHU S	20/05/1974
· ,			

B. Name of Candidates found suitable on the basis of OMR test held on 12.08.2023 (Cat.No.726/2022)

38	1004687	GOKUL GIREESH	13/04/1995
39	1006100	REJIN C R	10/05/1988

40	1001028	SANDHYA S	14/05/1985
41	1002090	DRISYA L	20/05/1992
42	1010015	RESHMA JOSE	07/04/1997
43	1003006	RESHMA RANI R U	25/05/1990
44	1006161	ARUN PRAKASH O P	01/05/1982
45	1010373	ANCY CHANDRA J A	21/11/1993
46	1003526	HARIKRISHNAN G G	16/08/1995
47	1011314	SHERINA C	11/01/1984
48	1001718	ANU CHANDRA A	04/05/1988
49	1011316	SIMI M S	11/05/1991
50	1001403	BHAGYALEKSHMI K A	03/11/1996
51	1006574	ATHIRA S K	11/01/1998
52	1010456	ADITHYA T R	22/03/1995
53	1000663	VINEETHA V	19/01/1980
54	1005906	ASWATHY N V	27/05/1984
55	1006424	PRIYANKA Y S	12/02/1990
56	1006933	SREELEKSHMI V S	31/05/1996
57	1003405	MANOJ U K	23/02/1982
58	1002524	ASWATHY MS	05/01/1982
59	1006543	HIMA B U	31/05/1986
60	1002023	SUMI O S	20/03/1984
61	1000780	LЕКНА Р В	25/05/1988
62	1004546	SACHIN S R	06/04/1990
63	1013142	SUGEETH SURESH	30/09/1995
64	1014599	REMYA R	02/05/1987
65	1005280	LISA S	20/05/1989

66	1005434	PARVATHY G S	21/08/1994
67	1008083	ANITHA JOSE J	27/05/1977
68	1014068	AKHILA K ROLLY	16/07/1996
69	1003266	RAHUL D	05/11/1992
70	1010161	THARA G U	26/07/1989
71	1012295	RATHEESH KUMAR G	31/05/1986
72	1007884	CHRISTAL IDA ROSE C V	28/05/1982
73	1004950	PRAKASH KUMAR P V	30/05/1987
74	1003599	ANOOP M	02/02/1987
75	1003033	NIMMY S S	06/03/1979
76	1013445	JIJI P VIJAYAN	04/05/1981
77	1000152	PREEJA N P	07/05/1984
78	1012749	ARUN B S	25/05/1983
79	1006618	SOUMYA P K	30/05/1985
80	1007854	SHINY N V	25/05/1990
81	1005833	REGI V M	12/05/1982
82	1001576	SOORYA S B	30/05/1982
83	1002235	JINI J	23/05/1996
84	1004073	SABU Y S	10/05/1980
85	1001058	ATHIRA S KUMAR	11/05/1997
86	1005026	SAJU M EDISON	05/05/1978
87	1009281	RAJESWARI R	20/05/1983
88	1004979	ANU RAJ R	23/05/1988
89	1004672	ARUN S	29/05/1992
90	1005880	SHEEJA O	17/05/1985
91	1006766	SMITHA MOL P S	20/04/1986

92	1003612	SREEJI S	30/05/1988
93	1003631	MUHAMMED SHANID N	11/10/1990
94	1016594	ALEYAMMA M J	20/05/1975
95	1007661	SARITHA S D	30/05/1990
96	1007315	DIVYA P NAIR	30/05/1984
97	1003859	ARSHAD A	17/05/1993
98	1004598	RENJITH B S	01/11/1996
99	1006145	RAHUL S NAIR	18/06/1996
100	1003793	JUSTIN Y P	31/05/1985
101	1036919	SREENA O	10/05/1986
102	1014752	ASWATHY SUDARSANAN	24/05/1988
103	1007668	NISHA B	21/05/1986
104	1003355	SEJIN M	20/05/1988
105	1003481	SIJU KUMAR R	17/05/1980

NOTE (1):- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the mark awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of OMR Test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked List (including NCA Notification) which will be finalized on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (2):-The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of OMR answer script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked List for all the posts finalized on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (3):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal.Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie.,on or before 24.05.2024)

NOTE (4):-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.(on or before 24.05.2024). Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (5): The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked list in the common test held on 12.08.2023.

(By Order of the Commission)

BIJU A DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram -4

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.